

Project Name: North 38th Street - Gus Young Avenue Sewer Rehabilitation Project
Project No. 14-AR-MS-0035

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		WHARTON-SMITH, INC		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		ALLEN & LE BLANC, LLC		NCMC, LLC		PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB, LLC		
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1150100	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY	LF	60	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00
1151300	RESTORE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	SY	600	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$88.00	\$52,800.00	\$110.00	\$75,000.00	\$110.00	\$75,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00
2010301	REMOVAL OF TREES (13" TO LESS THAN 25")	EACH	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
2010302	REMOVAL OF TREES (25" TO LESS THAN 37")	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00	\$275.00	\$650.00	
2010303	REMOVAL OF TREES (37" UP TO AND INCLUDING 60")	EACH	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
2020300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	230	\$8.50	\$1,955.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00		
2020500	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SURFACING AND BASE	SY	80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00		
2020600	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SY	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$5.50	\$440.00		
2020700	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	LF	80	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.50	\$440.00		
2020900	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	533	\$5.00	\$2,665.00	\$7.00	\$3,731.00	\$8.00	\$4,264.00	\$7.00	\$3,731.00	\$5.50	\$2,931.50	\$11.00	\$5,863.00		
2020900	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	LF	1500	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.50	\$15,750.00		
5020108	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	110	\$114.00	\$12,540.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$85.00	\$9,550.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$99.25	\$10,917.50	\$140.00	\$15,400.00		
5020208	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" THICK) (3000 PSI AT 24 HRS)	SY	80	\$167.00	\$13,360.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00		
5021108	RESTORE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH ASPHALT OVERLAY	SY	40	\$206.00	\$8,240.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00		
5031000	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SURFACING	SY	1030	\$32.60	\$33,578.00	\$60.00	\$61,800.00	\$55.00	\$56,650.00	\$55.00	\$56,650.00	\$50.30	\$51,809.00	\$28.00	\$28,840.00		
7010112	12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
7010115	15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
7010118	18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00		
7010124	24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$35.00	\$875.00		
7010130	30" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$35.00	\$875.00		
7010136	36" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00		
7011212	12" ARCHED STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		
7011215	15" ARCHED STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		
7011218	18" ARCHED STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		
7011224	24" ARCHED STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$625.00		
7011230	30" ARCHED STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$61.00	\$1,525.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$625.00		
7011236	36" ARCHED STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	25	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$625.00		
7020101	SINGLE CURB INLET (702-01)	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00		
7020201	DOUBLE CURB INLET (702-02)	EACH	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		
7020801	CAST IRON GRATE INLET & JUNCTION BOX (702-20)	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00		
8011000	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0')	LF	220	\$104.00	\$22,880.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$120.00	\$22,400.00	\$275.00	\$60,500.00		
8011001	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 10.0')	LF	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$245.00	\$11,550.00	\$115.00	\$12,050.00	\$160.00	\$11,200.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00		
8011002	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0')	LF	60	\$163.00	\$9,780.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$292.00	\$17,520.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00		
8011003	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 14.0')	LF	100	\$181.00	\$18,100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$348.00	\$34,800.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00		
8011004	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (14.1' TO 16.0')	LF	10	\$333.00	\$3,330.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$367.00	\$3,670.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
8011005	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0')	LF	100	\$392.00	\$39,200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$487.00	\$48,700.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		
8012001	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0')	LF	400	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$1,960.00	\$60.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$1.00	\$400.00		
8012001	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 10.0')	LF	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$1.00	\$300.00		
8012002	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0')	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$91.00	\$27,300.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$86.00	\$25,800.00	\$1.00	\$300.00		
8012003	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 14.0')	LF	300	\$46.00	\$13,800.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$127.50	\$38,250.00	\$1.00	\$300.00		
8012004	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (14.1' TO 20.0')	LF	300	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$182.00	\$54,600.00	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$239.00	\$71,700.00	\$1.00	\$300.00		
8012005	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0')	LF	300	\$69.00	\$20,700.00	\$205.00	\$61,500.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00	\$256.25	\$76,875.00	\$1.00	\$300.00		
8012100	SEWER SERVICE LATERAL EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0')	LF	720	\$72.00	\$51,840.00	\$42.00	\$30,240.00	\$55.00	\$39,600.00	\$62.00	\$44,640.00	\$68.50	\$49,320.00	\$55.00	\$39,600.00		
8013000	#57 STONE BACKFILL	CY	300	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$81.50	\$24,450.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00		
8013100	#60 STONE BACKFILL	CY	430	\$92.00	\$39,560.00	\$80.00	\$34,400.00	\$69.00	\$29,670.00	\$75.00	\$32,250.00	\$79.50	\$34,185.00	\$75.00	\$32,250.00		
8013200	SELECT MATERIAL FOR BACKFILL	CY	300	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.75	\$5,625.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00		
8013300	IMPORTED CLAY FILL	CY	250	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$36.50	\$9,125.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00		
8013400	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	300	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00		
8013500	SAND-AGGREGATE FOR SECONDARY BACKFILL	CY	70	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.50	\$3,535.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00		
802200A	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (4" DIAM.)	LF	10	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$1.02	\$10.20	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$13.17	\$131.70	\$65.00	\$650.00		
802200B	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	800	\$2.40	\$1,920.00	\$16.00	\$12,800.00	\$2.21	\$1,768.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.84	\$12,672.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00		
802200C	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	400	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$42.19	\$1,687.60	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.09	\$7,636.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00		
802200D	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	6	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$6.23	\$37.38	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$22.81	\$136.86	\$475.00	\$2,850.00		
802200E	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	6	\$36.00	\$216.00	\$33.00	\$198.00	\$8.94	\$53.64	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.10	\$300.60	\$600.00	\$3,600.00		
802200G	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (15" DIAM.)	LF	6	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$13.31	\$79.86	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$63.21	\$379.26	\$750.00	\$4,500.00		
802200I	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	6	\$69.00	\$414.00	\$51.00	\$306.00	\$21.02	\$126.12	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$79.10	\$474.60	\$975.00	\$5,850.00		
802200L	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (24" DIAM.)	LF	6	\$114.00	\$684.00	\$71.00	\$426.00	\$27.46	\$164.76	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$112.81	\$676.86	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
802220B	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	20	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$27.42	\$548.40</								